
 

 It’s Time to Recertify Your Patients!* 

The Families First Coronavirus Response Act has expired. 
To learn how MVP can help your patients continue their 

coverage, visit mvphealthcare.com/recertification. 

*Applies to Members enrolled in Medicaid, Child Health Plus (CHP), Health and Recovery 

Plan (HARP), and the Essential Plan (EP). 

 

To view all communications, visit mvphealthcare.com/FastFax  
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Medical Policy Updates Effective February 1, 2024 
 
MVP Health Care® (MVP) is sharing Medical Policy updates effective February 1, 2024. 

To view all current MVP Health Care® (MVP) Medical Policies, Sign In at mvphealthcare.com and select Resources, then 

Medical Policies. All policies are reviewed at least once annually. This communication lists all impacted policies and their 

statuses. Policies fall into one of the following categories:  

• New – Denotes a new policy.     

• Updated – Updated policies have content changes that may affect coverage criteria for services and/or drugs.  

• Reviewed/No Changes – Policies that have been reviewed but have no content change. 

• Archived – Denotes a policy that is no longer active. 

The following policies are effective February 1, 2024, and will be available for viewing 30 days prior to their effective date. 

Hard copies of the policies are available upon request. 

 

Medical Policy Name Status Medical Policy Name Status 

Adult Day Health Care Services 
Reviewed/No 

Changes 

Heart and Kidney Transplant Rejection 

Testing 
Updated 

Cardiac Procedures Updated Imaging Procedures Updated 

Dental Care Services Accidental Injury to Sound 

Natural Teeth 
Updated 

Immunizations Pediatric, Adolescent, and 

Adult 
Updated 

Dental Care Services Facility Services for Dental 

Care 
Updated Lymphedema Compression Garments Updated 

Dental Care Services Prophylactic Dental 

Extractions 
Updated 

Phototherapy, Photochemotherapy, and 

Excimer Laser Therapy for 

Dermatologic Conditions 

Updated 

Endoscopy and Colonoscopy Updated 
Procedures for the Management of 

Chronic Spinal Pain and Chronic Pain 
Updated 

Fertility Preservation Services Updated 

Radiofrequency Neuroablation 

(Rhizotomy), Facet Joint Injections, Medial 

Branch Blocks, Procedures for Chronic Pain 

Updated 

 

This communication should be viewed by: 

Primary Care Providers 

Behavioral Health Providers 

Clinical staff 


